through the term of the contact, and 
Now Therefore Be It Resolved by the Edgewater Mayor and Council that it hereby authorizes Osso Enterprises, LLC.  for both the 1 (one) Mini Split System for the Edgewater Marina for the sum not to exceed ten thousand, five hundred dollars and zero cents ($10,500.00); and the 1 (one) replacement HVAC unit for the 2nd floor in Fire Headquarters; and

Be It Further Resolved that, I Gregory Franz, the Acting Chief Financial Officer, hereby certifies that funds are available for the  purchase of the mini Split System for the Edgewater Marina in the Marina Capital Account - Ordinance #1551-2017 and funds are available for the replacement unit on the 2nd